LED STREET AND OUTDOOR
LIGHTING
WU-M-425-C, WU-M-438-C
These LED modules are suitable for standard-compliant street lighting,
paths and squares in accordance with EN 13201.
The combination of a robust aluminium base and the enhanced degree
of protection enables a simpler, modular luminaire design.
The VS ECXd 700/150 W LED driver enables power reduction via

Use of external LED constant current driver required.
Maximum Ratings
Exceeding the maximum ratings can lead to destruction of the module.
Type Operation current Operation temperature range at tc point Storage temperature range Max. allowed repetitive peak current
mA °C min. °C max. °C min. °C max. mA
All types 350 –30 +85 –30 +85 1810
All types 700 –30 +85 –30 +85 1670
All types 1050 –30 +80 –30 +85 1580
All types 1400 –30 +70 –30 +85 1510
Optical Characteristics at tp = 60 °C
Type Colour Correlated Luminous flux* (lm) and typ. efficiency (lm/W) CRI** Photo-
colour 350 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA metric
temperature min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. code
K lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W Ra
Square - 16 LEDs
WU-M-425-C-730 warm white 3000 –90/+185 2115 2170 141 3995 4105 128 5640 5795 116 7035 7230 105 � 70 730/579
WU-M-425-C-740 neutral white 4000 –235/+230 2185 2315 151 4135 4380 136 5830 6180 123 7275 7715 112 � 70 740/579
WU-M-425-C-650 cool white 5000 –265/+360 2330 2370 154 4410 4480 139 6220 6320 126 7760 7880 114 � 65 650/579
Linear - 16 LEDs
WU-M-438-C-730 warm white 3000 –90/+185 2115 2170 141 3995 4105 128 5640 5795 116 7035 7230 105 � 70 730/579
WU-M-438-C-740 neutral white 4000 –235/+230 2185 2315 151 4135 4380 136 5830 6180 123 7275 7715 112 � 70 740/579
WU-M-438-C-650 cool white 5000 –265/+360 2330 2370 154 4410 4480 139 6220 6320 126 7760 7880 114 � 65 650/579
On account of the complex manufacturing process of the modules, the above values only represent statistical variables.
The values do not necessarily correspond exactly to the actual parameters of every single product, which can vary from the typical specification.
* Measurement tolerance of luminous flux: ±7%  |  ** Measurement tolerance CRI: ±2  |  CRI � 80 on request
Operating Life